Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L A K E Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

March 27, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council

2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $1,279.21 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

S S

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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Last Name First Name M.l Address
West Shannon
Cooper Angelique
Barker Amanda
Frandsen Ada
Ayrton Harold T

Larry H Miller Chrysler Jeep
SL Valley Chrysler Dodge
SL Valley Chrysler Dodge

Errichetti Daniel

Wells Kristin

El Padrino Auto Sales

Olvera Alexander T

March 27, 2019 DMV Regular Refunds

City State Zip Code Tax Dist

MA 0072

Plate #

Receipt No.

1355998336
265249920
192242816
678892288

1962758912

1983341696

1887615104
669385856
597005440
962484736
913876096

2127713280

Refund
Amount

$53.00
$153.00
$53.00
$13.00
$113.00
$426.21
$153.00
$153.00
$13.00
$53.00
$83.00
$13.00

$1,279.21

Date
Applied

3/7/2019
3/5/2019
3/4/2019
3/6/2019
3/8/2019
2/27/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
3/1/2019
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
3/5/2019

Year
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019

Reason

Traded-in car Timely

Lease buyout

Name change co. to owner
Paid Twice

Lease buyout

Correcting, value to age-based
Registered wrong leaseholder
Registered wrong leaseholder
Sold car timely

Paid Twice

Registered wrong car
Registered under wrong name
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