



**Chris Stavros**Chief Deputy Assessor

March 27, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$1,279.21 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros Chief Deputy

AL

MA 0072

	Olvera	El Padrino Auto Sales	Wells	Errichetti	SL Valley Chrysler Dodge	SL Valley Chrysler Dodge	Larry H Miller Chrysler Jeep	Ayrton	Frandsen	Barker	Cooper	West	Last Name
March 27, 2019 DMV Regular Refunds	Alexander T	o Sales	Kristin	Daniel	sler Dodge	sler Dodge	Chrysler Jeep	Harold T	Ada	Amanda	Angelique	Shannon	First Name M.I.
													<u>Address</u>
													City
MA 0072													State Zip Code Tax Dist
													Plate #
	2127713280	913876096	962484736	597005440	669385856	1887615104	1983341696	1962758912	678892288	192242816	265249920	1355998336	Receipt No.
\$1,279.21	\$13.00	\$83.00	\$53.00	\$13.00	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$426.21	\$113.00	\$13.00	\$53.00	\$153.00	\$53.00	Refund Amount
	3/5/2019	3/4/2019	3/4/2019	3/1/2019	2/28/2019	2/28/2019	2/27/2019	3/8/2019	3/6/2019	3/4/2019	3/5/2019	3/7/2019	<u>Date</u> Applied
	2019	2019	2019	2019	2018	2018	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	<u>Year</u>
	Registered under wrong name	Registered wrong car	Paid Twice	Sold car timely	Registered wrong leaseholder	Registered wrong leaseholder	Correcting, value to age-based	Lease buyout	Paid Twice	Name change co. to owner	Lease buyout	Traded-in car Timely	Reason